S.J.S. Enterprises Limited (Formerly known as S.J.S. Enterprises Private Limited) Sy No 28/P16 of Agra Village and Sy No 85/P6 of B.M Kaval Village Kengeri Hobli Bangalore 560082 P: +91 80 6194 0777 F: +91 80 28425110

Email Id: info@sjsindia.com, compliance@sjsindia.com

ISO 14001 ISO 45001 ISO 9001 IATF 16949 Certified CIN: L51909KA2005PLC036601 www.sjsindia.com



March 02, 2024

Τo,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited	BSE Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor,	Corporate Relationship Department,
Plot No. C/1, G Block,	2 nd Floor, New Trading Wing,
Bandra – Kurla Complex,	Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers,
Bandra (E), Mumbai -400 051	Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001
Symbol: SJS	Scrip Code: 543387
SIN: INE284S01014	· · · ·

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub.: Disclosure as per Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 7(2)(b) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure dated March 01, 2024, and March 02, 2024, respectively, in "**Form C**" as received from Designated Persons of the Company Viz. M/s. Evergraph Holdings Pte. Ltd and Mr. K A Joseph, regarding the inter-se transfer of shares between the promoters of the Company.

We request you to kindly take the above disclosure on your records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For S.J.S. Enterprises Limited

Thabraz Hushain W. Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Membership No.: A51119

Encl: As above

EVERGRAPH HOLDINGS PTE. LTD.

Company Registration Number: 201524938Z Registered Office: 163 Penang Road, #08-01 Winsland House II, Singapore 238463

FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) –Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company: S.J.S Enterprises Limited

ISIN of the company: INE284S01014

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DI N, & address with	N, of Person held prior to N/DI (Promoter/ acquisition/ member of disposal the dress promoter									Date of allot advice/ acqu shares/ disposal of si specify	isition of hares,	Date of intimation to company	/disposal (on market/ public/ rights/	was
contact nos.	g nated	securiti es (For eg. – Shares Warrant	and % of share boldin	securities (For eg. –		value	se/sale	Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Converti ble Debentur es, Rights entitleme nt, etc.)	and % of share	From	То		offer/ off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs, etc.)	execute d
1 Refer Annexure 1	2 Promoter		4 14,36, 337 (4.63%)			7 450,000, 000 ¹	8 Sale		10 5,36,3 37 (1.73%)	11 29.02.2024	12 29.02.2 024		market	15 Not Appl icabl e

¹ Represents gross sale consideration.

Annexure 1

Name	:	EVERGRAPH HOLDINGS PTE. LTD.
PAN	:	AADCE9748D
CIN	:	201524938Z
Registered Address	:	163 Penang Road, #08-01 Winsland House II, Singapore 238463
Contact Number	:	+6565116888

Signed and delivered for and on behalf of EVERGRAPH HOLDINGS PTE. LTD.

Name: Terence Gerard Gomes

Designation: Director

Place: 163 Penang Road, #08-01 Winsland House II, Singapore 238463

Date: 1 March 2023

FORM C SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the Company: S.J.S. ENTERPRISES LIMITED

ISIN of the Company: INE284S01014

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	Category of Person (Promoter/m ember of the promoter group/desig nated person/	Securitie prior acquisition/	to				Securities held post acquisition/dispos al		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ disposal of shares, specify		Date of intima tion to compa ny	Mode of acquisition /disposal (on market/ public/ rights/ preferential offer/	Excha nge on which the trade was execut	
	Director s/immediate relative to/others etc.)	Type of securitie s (For eg. – Shares, Warrants , Convertibl e Debenture s, Rights entitlement s etc.)	No. and % of shareh olding	Type of securiti es (For eg. - Shares, Warran ts, Conver tible Debent ures, Rights entitle ment, etc.)	No.	Value	Transacti on Type (Purchas e/sale Pledge / Revocati on / Invocatio n/ Others- please specify)	Type of securiti es (For eg. - Shares, Warran ts, Conver tible Debent ures, Rights entitle ment, etc.)	No. and % of Shareho Iding	From	То		off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs, etc.)	ed
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15

Refer Annexure 1	Promoter	Equity Shares	52,51,2 44 and	Equity Shares	9,00, 000	450,000 ,000 ¹	Purchase	Shares	6,151,24 4 and 19.82%	29.02. 2024	29.02. 2024	02.03. 2024	Off Market	Not Applic able
			16.92 %						19.82%					

Annexure 1

Name	:	Mr. KA Joseph
PAN	:	ABCPJ7738H
DIN	:	00784084
Registered Address	:	No. 514, 1st Cross, 12th Main, 4th Block, Koramangala, Bangalore - 560034
Contact Number	:	+91 80 6194 0777

Name: KA Joseph Designation – Promoter & Managing Director

Place: Bengaluru Date: 02.03.2024

¹ Represents gross sale consideration.